
CORRIGENDUM to the notice of selection for awarding a research fellowship at the within the scope 
of the research program called  “STUDY, DEVELOPMENT AND APPLICATION OF MONITORING, 
DIAGNOSTIC AND PROGNOSTIC METHODS FOR RELIABILITY, AVAILABILITY, MAINTAINABILITY, 
SAFETY (RAMS) OF INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS” Procedure Code 2017/ASSEGNI_DENG2 published in 
the Official Register of the Politecnico di Milano with number 1508 on 12/04/2017. 

 

CONSIDERING  the notice of selection of the Department of Energy for awarding n°1 grant for 
temporary research 1, for a period of twelve months within the scope of the 
research program called: “STUDY, DEVELOPMENT AND APPLICATION OF 
MONITORING, DIAGNOSTIC AND PROGNOSTIC METHODS FOR RELIABILITY, 
AVAILABILITY, MAINTAINABILITY, SAFETY (RAMS) OF INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS” 
Procedure Code 2017/ASSEGNI_DENG2”; 

CONSIDERING  that art. 3 of the notice of selection  contains an error;   

 

THE FOLLOWING CORRIGENDUM IS PUBLISHED 

For a clerical mistake, at art. 3 of the notice of selection applicants are required to hold a  Phd and 
Laurea Magistrale and it was not indicated the Laurea Magistrale (LM-22 Ingegneria Chimica).  

Therefore  Article 3 is modified as follows:  
Article 3 

Participation requirements 
To be included in the selection process, applicants are required to have Phd or Laurea Magistrale 
appartenente alla classe (LM-20 Ingegneria aerospaziale e astronautica),  (LM-22 Ingengeria Chimica), 
(LM-23 Ingegneria civile), (LM-25 Ingegneria dell'automazione), (LM-26 Ingegneria della sicurezza), (LM-
28 Ingegneria elettrica), (LM-29 Ingegneria elettronica), (LM-30 Ingegneria energetica enucleare); (LM-
31 Ingegneria gestionale), (LM-32 Ingegneria informatica), (LM-33 Ingegneria meccanica), (LM-40 
Matematica) or equivalent degrees ex lege or other possible academic qualifications that have been 
considered equipollent ex lege to the corresponding degrees of the old Italian university system or a 
PhD. […] 

 
 

Considering the above mentioned modification, the notice of selection deadline, the date of the 
selection interview   and the expected date for the start of the activities are postponed.  

Therefore articles 5 and 10 and the attachment to the notice of selection are modified as follows:    
 

Article 5 

Application submission terms and deadlines 
The application to the selection must be signed, dated and completed as shown in the sample form 
available on the web site of the Politecnico di Milano. It must be addressed to the Director General of 
Politecnico di Milano, P.zza L. da Vinci, 32 – 20133 Milano, and submitted no later than 10/05/2017, 
under penalty of exclusion. Should that date be an Italian public holiday, the deadline will be the first 
working day after it. […] 

 

 



 
 

Article 10 
Selection interview 

 
The interview, aiming at assessing the applicant's aptitude for research, will be held on 25/05/2017 at 
14:30 in Prof. Enrico Zio’s office, address: Via La Masa 34/3, 20156, City Milano.  
To be admitted to the interview, applicants must have a valid identification document, i.e. an identity 
card, passport or driving licence.  
Failure to attend the interview at the established time and venue or arrive late (regardless of the cause 
and even in case of force majeure) will be considered as a withdrawal from the participation in the 
selection.  
This call for applications is notice of convocation for applicants.  
Applicants who live or are resident outside Italy or who live or are resident more than 600 km from the 
selection venue, will be interviewed on 25/05/2017. at 14:30 using long-distance audio and video 
systems, on condition that their identity can be checked, and afterwards confirmed at the time the 
contract is entered. Applicants who wish to be interviewed that way must state so when submitting 
their application.  
Failure to connect for the long-distance interview at the established time or in case of late connection 
(regardless of the reason and even in case of force majeure) will be considered as a withdrawal from the 
participation in the selection. […] 
 

 
 

EXPECTED START OF ACTIVITIES  16 th June 2017 
 

 
           Signature of the Head of the Department  

Prof. ……………………………. 
Signed …………………………. 

 

 

 

Digitally signed pursuant to Italian Law – Legislative Decree 7.3.2005, No. 82, article 21, paragraph 1.2, as amended (subsequent modifications 
and integrations) 

 

 
 


